Sealed tenders addressed to the under­

signed, marked on the envelope "Tender 
for Ties, 1906,” will be received at the 

1office of the Commissioners of the Trans- 
; continental Railway at Ottawa, until 12 
■o’clock noon, of the 12th day of July. 1906. 
for five hundred and thirty-five thousand 
(535,000) railway ties, In accordance with 
the specifications of the Commissioners.

Sealed tenders addressed to the under- 
signed, marked on the envelope "Tender 
for Ties, 1907.” will also be received as 
above until 12 o’clock noon of the 4th day 
of September, 1906, for one million and ten